## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8213778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREY KOVALEVSKY	07/14/2023
XIAOLIN CHENG	07/14/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2008, MS-6475	
City:	OAK RIDGE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 37831	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62852191
Application Number:	17613775

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13123600080
Email: geinhorn@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREGORY P. EINHORN
Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0321.135544US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. EINHORN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Enhorn/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 10/10/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1DN6088#page1.tif source=1DN6088#page2.tif source=1DN6088#page3.tif

PATENT 508166597 REEL: 065175 FRAME: 0250

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

#### Andrey Kovalevsky and Xiaolin Cheng

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, UT-Battelle, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Tennessee, having an office at One Bethel Valley Road, P. O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831-6265, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements entitled

# CENTRALLY ACTIVE AND ORALLY BIOAVAILABLE UNCHARGED BISOXIME ANTIDOTES FOR ORGANOPHOSPHATE POISONING AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THEM

and which are found in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. \_62/852,191\_ filed on May 23, 2019, International Application Serial No. \_PCT/US2020/034051\_ filed on May 21, 2020, and U.S. Application Serial No. \_17/613,775\_ filed on November 23, 2021, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, UT-Battelle, LLC.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065175 FRAME: 0251

Executed this day of, 202_	Andrey  Kovalevsky  Andrey Kovalevsky  Digitally signed by Andrey Kovalevsky  Date: 2023.07.14 10:13:51  -04'00'
	Andrey Kovalevsky Residence Address: 12812 Clear Ridge Rd.
	Address Knoxville, TN 37922
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: U.S.
Executed this day of, 202_	
	Xiaolin Cheng
	Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:

Executed this day of, 202_	
	Andrey Kovalevsky Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:
Executed this _14_ day of _July, 2023	Digitally signed by Xiaolin  Xiaolin Cheng Date: 2023.07.14 14:32:49 -0400'
	Xiaolin Cheng
	Residence Address:
	6762 Baronet Blvd
	Address
	Dublin, OH 43017
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:China

**RECORDED: 10/10/2023**